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Fax: +49-30-1817-52520 
E07-9@diplo.de  
 
Mr. Klaus Zillikens  
Email: E07-9@diplo.de  
 
Italy: 
salvatore.mauro 
salvatore.mauro@cnr.it  
 

joan.fabres@grida.no  
 
Charlotte Mogensen/OSPAR 
charlotte.mogensen@ospar.
org 
 

jwarrenchuk@oceana.org  
 

 
UK 
Thomas Maes 
thomas.maes@cefas.co.
uk 
 
ICES: 
Simon Jennings 
simon.jennings@ices.dk 
 
Wojciech Wawrzynski 
Wojciech@ices.dk 
 
OSPAR: 
Charlotte Mogensen 
charlotte.mogensen@os
par.org 
 
GRID-Arendal 
Joan Fabres 
Joan.Fabres@grida.no 
 
WWF 
Andrew Dumbrille 
ADumbrille@WWFCanad
a.org  
 
IASC 

Erik van Sebille 

e.vansebille@uu.nl  

 

Françoise Amélineau 

mailto:candice_ng@mpa.gov.sg
mailto:zhang_kangmin@mpa.gov.sg
mailto:zhang_kangmin@mpa.gov.sg
mailto:E07-9@diplo.de
mailto:E07-9@diplo.de
mailto:salvatore.mauro@cnr.it
mailto:joan.fabres@grida.no
mailto:charlotte.mogensen@ospar.org
mailto:charlotte.mogensen@ospar.org
mailto:jwarrenchuk@oceana.org
mailto:thomas.maes@cefas.co.uk
mailto:thomas.maes@cefas.co.uk
mailto:simon.jennings@ices.dk
mailto:Wojciech@ices.dk
mailto:charlotte.mogensen@ospar.org
mailto:charlotte.mogensen@ospar.org
mailto:Joan.Fabres@grida.no
mailto:ADumbrille@WWFCanada.org
mailto:ADumbrille@WWFCanada.org
mailto:e.vansebille@uu.nl


PAME compiled list of PAME projects experts, version 18 Sep 2018 

 

Page 7 of 7 
 

Members Shipping 
Expert Group 

(SEG) 

Resource Exploration 
and Development 

Expert Group 
(REDEG) 

MPA 
Expert Group 

 

Ecosystem Approach 
Expert Group 

(EA-EG) 

Marine Litter Invasive Species 

Japan: 
Natsuhiko Otsuka 
natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hok
udai.ac.jp  
 
China: 
Wang Hongwei, Director, 
Department of 
International Cooperation, 
Ministry of Transport. 
Email: 
hwwang@mot.gov.cn 
 
Dong Leyi, Deputy 
Director, China Maritime 
Administration 
Email: 
13916124388@139.com 
 
 Ms. Zhang Shuang, 
Associate Professor,  
Dalian Maritime University 
Email: saradlmu@163.com 
 
Korea: 
Justin Kim 
jdkim65@kmi.re.kr  
  

francoise.amelineau@g

mail.com  

 
Northern Forum 
James Gamble 
jgamble@institutenorth.
org 
 
EU 
Georg Hanke 
georg.hanke@ec.europa.
eu  
 

IUCN 
Carole Martinez 
Carole.MARTINEZ@iucn.
org  
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